Tariff No.	27							_2	20 Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9							
rtogiotorou rrudo r	tamo(b)	Item 100	Residential Se	ervice Monthly	Rates (con	tinued	on next page)			
Rates in this item a	apply:			•	•					
residential pr condominium (2) When required recycling, and condominium	collection, curbside recycoperty. This includes sir is, etc., where service is by a local government s d yardwaste service mus is, and apartment buildin ty owner or manager.	gle family dwellir billed directly to ervice level ordir t be provided for	ngs, duplexes, ap the occupant of e nance, solid waste single-family dwe	artments, mobile ach residential u e collection, curb ellings, duplexes,	homes, nit, and/or side mobile hor					
Rates below apply	in the following service a	rea:	Pierce	e County as desc	cribed in Ap	pendix	A			
						. 1		ı		
	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage a		Yard-Waste Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Recyclin Service		Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.68 (R)	7.41	24.09	(R)	6.23			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.68 (R)	7.41	25.09	(R)	6.23			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.23 (R)	7.41	28.64	(R)	6.23			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.23 (R)	7.41	29.64	(R)	6.23			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.16 (R)	7.41	38.57	(R)	6.23			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.16 (R)	7.41	40.57	(R)	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	43.41 (R)	7.41	50.82	(R)	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.41 (R)	7.41	53.82	(R)	6.23			
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.09 (R)	7.41	17.50	(R)	6.23			
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.59 (R)	7.41	20.00	(R)	6.23			
	65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	MG MG	18.81 (R) 26.38 (R)	7.41 7.41	26.22 33.79	(R) (R)	6.23 6.23			
	95-gailon cart	IVIG	20.36 (K)	7.41	33.19	(N)	0.23			
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.11						
						-				
Frequency of Service (Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage;	EOWG-Every Other	: Week Garbage: MG	=Monthly Garbage: \	WR=Weekly F	Recyclin	a	ı		
r roquonoy or oor rico c	outes. Tro Troomy Surpage,	-	r Week Recycling; M		-		-			
		R=with recycling, N		,	9,	,				
		,	, ,							
Note 1:	Description/rules relate									
Note 2:	Description/rules relate	d to yardwaste p	rogram are show	n on page 24.						
N 0	0 (""									
Note 3:	Customers will be char	•	•							
	No Credit will be given		cans. No credit v	wiii be given ii cu	stomers ia	i to set				
	receptacles out for coll	ection.								
Note 4:	For container service ite	ms 240 or 255 n	nav he used. Fo	r dron hox servic	e items 26	nr 27	'5 may be used			
		2 10 01 200 11	a, so acca	. a. op 20x 001110	,	o o. <u>.</u> .	o may so acca.			
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable cond	dition, or a cart is	not returned upo	n service s	toppag	e, a one-time fe	e of \$75.56 v	vill be assessed.	
	ng service will receive a				nonth. The	commo	odity			
price adjustment w	ill be adjusted annually u	sing the deferred	l accounting meth	nod.						
				D		. 41-1		. Fab	0 0000	
				Recycling servi	ce rates or	ı tnis p	page expire on	. repruary 2	0, 2023	
				Rates on this pag	ge include r	ecover	ry of deferred C	OVID-19 cost	t and expire on August	31, 2023.
Inqued Par	Heather Carland									
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022						Ff	fective Date:	March 1, 2022	
Date.	. 52. daily 10, 2022			(For Official Use	Only)			.oouvo Dato.	WIGHT 1, ZUZZ	
				,	,,					
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:			_			

Tariff No.	27	_						_2	Pevised Page No.	23(A)
Company Name/P Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9							
Trogiotoroa Trado I	rtumo(0)	Item 100) Residential S	ervice Monthl	y Rates (co	ntinue	d on next page)			
Rates in this item a	apply:									
residential pr condominiun (2) When required recycling, an condominiun to the proper	collection, curbside rec- roperty. This includes s ns, etc., where service is d by a local government d yardwaste service mu- ns, and apartment buildi- ty owner or manager.	ingle family dwell s billed directly to service level ordi ist be provided for ngs of less than _	ngs, duplexes, a the occupant of on nance, solid was single-family dw n/a residen	partments, mob each residential te collection, cu vellings, duplexe tial units, where	ile homes, unit, and/or rbside es, mobile h service is b	omes, oilled				
Rates below apply	in the following service	area:	Pierce	e County as des	cribed in A	pendix	(A			
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage	and	Yard-Waste			
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recyclin		Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service	*	Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.60 (R)	7.38	23.98	(R)	6.20			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.60 (R)	7.38	24.98	(R)	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.13 (R)	7.38	28.51	(R)	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.13 (R)	7.38	29.51	(R)	6.20			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	31.01 (R)	7.38	38.39	(R)	6.20			
	65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	33.01 (R) 43.21 (R)	7.38 7.38	40.39 50.59	(R) (R)	6.20 6.20			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.21 (R)	7.38	53.59	(R)	6.20			
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.04 (R)	7.38	17.42	(R)	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.53 (R)	7.38	19.91	(R)	6.20			
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.72 (R)	7.38	26.10	(R)	6.20			
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.26 (R)	7.38	33.64	(R)	6.20			
			, ,							
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.07						
	_									
Frequency of Service C	Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; Description/rules relat	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, Ni	· Week Recycling; MI R=non Recycling	R=Monthly Recyclin			company:			
Note 2:	Description/rules relat	ed to yardwaste բ	rogram are shov	vn on page 24.						
Note 3:	Customers will be cha No Credit will be given receptacles out for co	n for partially filled	•							
Note 4:	For container service in	tems 240 or 255 r	nay be used. Fo	or drop box serv	ice items 20	60 or 2	75 may be used.			
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable con	lition, or a cart is	not returned up	on service	stoppa	ge, a one-time fee	of \$75.21 w	vill be assessed.	
	ng service will receive a vill be adjusted annually				month. The		•	tes on this	page expire on: Feb	ruary 28, 2023
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Dato:	Eebruary 15, 2022						E#	ative Data:	Sentember 1 202	3
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022			(For Official Us	e Only)		ЕПЕС	ctive Date:	September 1, 202	
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:	• •					

Tariff No.	27	_					20	Revised Page No.	27
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., Inc	G-9					
		Item 105	Multi-family S	ervice - Monthl	y Rates (continue	es on next page)			
O	Diama 0	al a constitue at the	A A						
Service Area:	Pierce County as	described in	Appendix A						
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.08 (R)	7.41	25.49 (R)	6.23			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.83 (R)	7.41	26.24 (R)	6.23			
	35-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	23.00 (R) 23.75 (R)	7.41 7.41	30.41 (R) 31.16 (R)	6.23			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NIX	35.95 (R)	7.41	43.36 (R)	6.23			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	36.70 (R)	7.41	44.11 (R)	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	52.93 (R)	7.41	60.34 (R)	6.23			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.68 (R)	7.41	61.09 (R)	6.23			
	Recycle only			11.11		6.23			
	recycle offig			11.11		0.23			
Note de	December 1 miles		ing, NR=non Recycl		00				
Note 1:	Description/rules i	related to rec	cycling program	are shown on p	page 23.				
Note 2:	The charge includ yardwaste prograr		•	is \$N/A. Desc	ription/rules relate	ed to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/d price adjustment of annually using the	of (\$0.99) cre	edit per month.	The commodity					
Note 4:	For container serv	vice items 24	0 or 255 may be	used. For dr	op box service ite	ems 260 or 275 m	ay be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition,	or a cart is not	returned upon se	ervice stoppage, a	one-time fee	of \$75.56	
Note *	This service option	n is not avail	able to new cust	omers and is b	peing phased out	for existing custor	mers.		
			Recy	cling service	rates on this pa	ge expire on: Fe	bruary 28, 202	23	
			Rate	s on this page	include recovery	of deferred COVII	D-19 cost and	expire on August 31,	2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022	2		(F 05" :	111 0-1		Effective D	Date: March 1, 202	2
				(For Officia	use Only)				
Docket No. TO	G		_ Date:		By:		_		

Tariff No.	27	_					2	Revised Page No.	<u>27(A</u>)
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., Inc	G-9					
		Item 105	Multi-family S	Service - Month	nly Rates (continu	es on next page)			
Service Area:	Pierce County as	described in	Appendix A						
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.00 (R)	7.38	25.38 (R)	6.20			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.75 (R)	7.38	26.13 (R)	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	22.89 (R)	7.38	30.27 (R)	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.64 (R)	7.38	31.02 (R)	6.20			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	35.78 (R)	7.38	43.16 (R)	6.20			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	36.53 (R)	7.38	43.91 (R)	6.20			
	95-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	52.68 (R) 53.43 (R)	7.38 7.38	60.06 (R) 60.81 (R)	6.20 6.20			
	90-gallon cart	WG-NIX	33.43 (11)		00.01 (11)				
	Recycle only			11.07		6.20			
Note 1:	Description/rules r		ling, NR=non Recycl		page 23.				
Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste program		•	is \$N/A. Desc	cription/rules relate	ed to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the	f (\$0.99) cre	edit per month.	The commodit					
Note 4:	For container serv	ice items 24	.0 or 255 may be	e used. For di	op box service ite	ems 260 or 275 ma	y be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition,	or a cart is not	returned upon se	ervice stoppage, a	one-time fee o	of \$75.21	
Note *	This service option	n is not avail	able to new cust	tomers and is	being phased out	for existing custom	iers.		
					Decualina		Abia mana aw	nina anu Fahmuanu 26	2022
					Recycling	service rates on	tnis page exi	pire on: February 28	i, 2023
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022	:					Effective C	Date: September 1, 2	2023
				(For Officia	al Use Only)				
Docket No. TO	G		_ Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	27			20	_ Revised Page No.	29					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9								
. togictor ou .	` ,										
	<u>Item 105 Multi-fam</u>	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)							
	Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.								
			Data was was and also	D	Oh						
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle	Recycling							
		20-gallon can or unit*	per pick up	per mo	riui						
		32-gallon can or unit*									
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.88 (R)	\$7.50)						
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.85 (R)	\$7.50							
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.19 (R)	\$7.50)						
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.05 (R)	\$7.50)						
Customers e	Customers electing not to recycle will be charged an additional \$0.75 per unit per month. Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.99) credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.										
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custon	ners and is being phased	out for existir	ng customers.						
		Recycling	service rates on this pag	ge expire on	: February 28, 2023						
		Rates on th	iis page include recovery o	of deferred C	OVID-19 cost and ex	pire on August 31, 2023.					
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022				ve Date:	March 1, 2022					
	<u> </u>		(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By:								

Tariff No.	27	_		2 Revise	ed Page No	29(A)
Company Na Registered T	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)		
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling Charge per month		
		20-gallon can or unit* 32-gallon can or unit* 20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.86 (R)	\$7.47		
		35-gallon cart per unit 65-gallon cart per unit 95-gallon cart per unit	\$4.83 (R) \$7.16 (R) \$10.00 (R)	\$7.47 \$7.47 \$7.47		
Customers e	electing not to recycle v	will be charged an additiona	ıl \$0.75 per unit per month	ı.		
	price adjustment of (\$	(if applicable): Customers 0.99) credit per month. Th ferred accounting method.				
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	mers and is being phased	out for existing custo	mers.	
			Re	cycling service rate	s on this page expire o	on: February 28, 2023
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022		(For Official Use Only	Effective Date:	Septembe	r 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:			

Tariff No.	27									19	Revised Pa	age No	30
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Μι</u>	urrey's Dispo	osal	Co., Inc	G-9	<u>9</u>						
	Ite	m 1	05 Multi-F	ami	lv Conta	ainer	Service [Dumr	ned	in Company's	Vehicle		
	<u>110</u>									l container)	VOINOIO		
				Rat	tes state	ed pe	r container,	per	picl	kup			
Service Ares	a: Pierce County as de	ecril	hed in Anne	ndiv	Δ								
OCIVICE AICE	a. I lefee dounty as de	30111	вси пі Аррс	IIUIX	. ~								
				1 4	- 1/ /			e or		pe of Containe			1
Permanent Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)	1	Yard n/a	1	.5 Yard n/a		2 Yard n/a		4	Yard n/a	6 Yard n/a		
First Pick		\$		\$		(R)		(R)	\$	95.77 (R)	\$ 134.48	3 (R)	
	itional Pickup	\$				(R)	\$ 50.38	(R)	\$	95.77 (R)	\$ 134.48		
Special P		\$		\$	42.11	(R)		(R)	\$		\$ 136.68	3 (R)	
	hly Charge Monthly Charge		n/a	+	n/a		n/a			n/a n/a	n/a		
Temporary	, ,		n/a	+	n/a		n/a			II/a	n/a		
Initial Deli		\$	42.83	1	42.83		\$ 42.83	\neg	\$	42.83	\$ 42.83	3	
Pickup Ra		\$				(R)		(R)	\$		\$ 136.68		
	Calendar Day		n/a		n/a		n/a			n/a	n/a		
Rent Per			n/a	_	n/a		n/a			n/a	n/a		
Lost Contai	iners:*	\$	609.45	18	660.24		\$711.02	\dashv	\$	863.38	\$ 1,066.53	3	
		ļΨ	000.40	ŢΨ	000.24		Ψ / 11.02		Ψ	000.00	ψ 1,000.50	,	<u> </u>
	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i If a container is not re increments shall appl receiving service will re dity price adjustment w	If ready ady y.	nt is shown, it is and the driver	the s to ver r	rate for be inclu must sta price ad	the f ided indby	irst pickup a in the rate f , the hourly nent of (\$0.	and e or the rate 49) c	e fii in	rst pickup. 15 minute lit per yard per			
An additional provide ade	include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per u quate recycling service multi-family unit, per w	unit v	will be asses	ssed	l to all M	1ulti F	amily com						
·	charges assessed (lids			latch	ning, etc	:.)							
	\$1.10 per pickup for u	ınlat	tching, unloc	cking	g gates a	and/d	or container	s					
	ner charge will apply if be reversed if containe												
		D	-4 4bi-		. :								February 28, 2023
Issued Bv:	Heather Garland	r\δ	ales UII IIIIS	paye	= include	= 1 0 0	overy or der	ene(u C	OVID-19 cost	апи ехрпе	on Aug	uol J I, ZUZJ.
,													
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022				/En	r Off	icial Use Oi	2/1/1			Effective D	ate:	March 1, 2022
					(1.0	, OII	iciai USE UI	пу <i>)</i>					
Docket No.	TG		Date:				_ By:						

Tariff No.	27									_ 2	_Rev	ised Page N	0	30(A)
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Mu	ırrey's Dispo	sal	Co., Inc	G-9	<u>9</u>							
	lé a sa	- 40	OF M.JE: F	:1			Ci [· · · · · ·		in Commonwide	. \ / - -	اماء		
	item	1 10								<u>in Company's</u> l container)	ver	<u>licie</u>		
							r container,							
Service Area: Piero	ce County as des	crit	oed in Appe	ndix	Α									
								ze or		oe of Containe				
Permanent Service		1	Yard	1	<u>.5 Yard</u>		2 Yard		4	Yard	6 \	<u>Yard</u>		
Monthly Rent (if a First Pickup	applicable)	\$	n/a 28.32 (R)	\$	n/a 39.72	(R)	n/a \$ 50.14	(R)	\$	n/a 95.32 (R)	\$	n/a 133.85 (R)	-	
Each Additional I	Pickup	\$	28.32 (R)			(R)		(R)	\$	95.32 (R)		133.85 (R)	+	
Special Pickups	Покир	\$	30.49 (R)		41.91	(R)			\$			136.04 (R)		
Flat Monthly Cha	irge		n/a	Ť	n/a		n/a	`		n/a	<u> </u>	n/a		
Minimum Monthl	y Charge		n/a		n/a		n/a			n/a		n/a		
Temporary Servic	е			1							<u> </u>			
Initial Delivery		_	42.63		42.63	(D)	\$ 42.63	(5)	\$	42.63	\$	42.63		
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calend	or Dov	\$	30.49 (R)	\$	41.91	(R)	\$ 52.32	(R)	\$	97.49 (R)	\$	136.04 (R)	_	
Rent Per Calend	ar Day		n/a n/a	+	n/a n/a		n/a n/a			n/a n/a	-	n/a n/a		
Lost Containers:*			II/a	+	II/a		II/a			II/a	+	II/a	-	
2001 0011141110101		\$	606.61	\$	657.16		\$707.71		\$	859.36	\$ 1	,061.56		
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.														
Note 3: If a co	ontainer is not rea nents shall apply	ady												
Customers receiving The commodity price											r pick	k-up,		
Above rates include	e \$4.55 per yard,	ре	r pick-up for	rec	ycling s	ervic	e.							
An additional charg provide adequate ro volume per multi-fa	ecycling service t	to tl	he complex.											
Accessorial charge	s assessed (lids,	, un	nlocking, unl	atch	ing, etc	.)								
\$1.09	per pickup for ur	nlat	ching, unloc	king	gates a	and/c	or container	s						
*Lost container cha Charge will be reve														
							Recycling	serv	/ice	rates on thi	s paç	ge expire on	: Februa	ary 28, 2023
Issued By: Heath	er Garland									<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
Issue Date: Febru	arv 15 2022										Fffe	ective Date:	Sente	ember 1, 2023
					(Fo	r Offi	icial Use Oi	nly)					СОРК	
Docket No. TG		-	Date:				_ By:							

Tariff No.	27			19F	Revised Page No.	48
Company Name/Perr Registered Trade Na		ey's Disposal Co., Inc	G-9			
	Compacted Ma Applies only t Ra	ntainer Service Dum terial with recycling (C to services provided to tes stated per contain	customer-owned of Multi-Family res	container)		
Service Area: Pierce	County as described	in Appendix A				
Compaction Ratio 2.2	25:1		Size or Type of	Container		
Permanent Service		2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Each Scheduled Pi	ckup	\$106.56 (R)	\$196.96 (R)	\$280.22 (R)		
Special Pickups		\$113.13 (R)	\$203.52 (R)	\$286.80 (R)		
Temporary Service						
Pickup Rate		\$113.13 (R)	\$203.52 (R)	\$286.80 (R)		
unless Custon particu Accessorial charges An initial delivery cha A flat monthly charge described in Item 75.	local government req ner will be charged for lar trip. No credit will assessed (lids, unlock rge of \$42.83 will be a , per container, for pe	e is defined as no less uires more frequent so r service requested, e be given for partially-f king, unlatching, etc.) assessed if customers ermanent regularly sch	ervice or unless pervice or unless per if fewer containers. Illed containers. Irequest delivery neduled customer	outrescibles are ainers are service of a compactor as may be made	involved. ced on a	
-		commodity price adju justed annually using	• • •	• •		
Above rates include §		ck-up for recycling ser				
	Recy	cling service rates o	on this page exp	ire on: Februar	ry 28, 2023	
		page include recovery	of deferred CO\	/ID-19 cost and	expire on August 31	, 2023.
Issued By: Heathe	er Garland					
Issue Date: Februa	ry 15, 2022	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2022	
		(Fui Ulliciai USE	Offig)			
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 27			2	Revised Page No.	48(A)							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>										
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as des	cribed in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type of	Container		1							
Permanent Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard									
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$106.06 (R)	\$196.04 (R)	\$278.91 (R	1								
Special Pickups	\$112.60 (R)	\$202.57 (R)			+ -							
	\$112.00 (R)	φ202.37 (R)	\$285.46 (R)								
Temporary Service	1 0440.00 (5)	#000 F7 (D)	#00E 40 /D	\ T								
Pickup Rate	\$112.60 (R)	\$202.57 (R)	\$285.46 (R)								
unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Accessorial charges assessed (lids, An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 v A flat monthly charge, per container described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects	will be assessed if customers , for permanent regularly sche	ervice or unless per if fewer contailed containers. request delivery eduled customers arge of \$7.14 per interest.	outrescibles are serviners are	e involved. ced on a r. e if computed as assessed.								
Customers receiving service will rec The commodity price adjustment wil												
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard,												
	Recycling service rates o	n this page exp	ire on: Februa	ary 28, 2023								
Issued By: Heather Garland												
Issue Date: February 15, 2022	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date	e: September 1, 2023								
	(i oi Oiliciai Ose	Ottiy)										
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:									

Tariff No. 27				19	Revised Page No.	49							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc	G-	<u>9</u>									
Co Ap	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup ervice Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ratio 3:1				Size or Type	e of Container								
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard													
Each Scheduled Pickup			(R)	\$240.04 (R)	\$356.95 (R)								
Special Pickups	· · · · · ·	\$197.07	`	\$246.60 (R)	\$363.52 (R)								
Temporary Service	ψ 1 10.11 (1 t) ₁	ψ101.01	(, ,)	φ2 10.00 (11)	ψοσοίοΣ (11)								
Pickup Rate	\$143.44 (R)	\$197.07	(R)	\$246.60 (R)	\$363.52 (R)								
unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Accessorial charges assessed (lids, An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 v A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects Customers receiving service will rec	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be deferred accounting method.												
Above rates include \$4.57 per yard,													
	Recycling serv	rice rates	on tl	his page expir	e on: February 28, 2023								
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.													
Issued By: Heather Garland													
Issue Date: February 15, 2022					Effective Date:	March 1, 2022							
,		(For Offic	ial L	lse Only)									
Docket No. TG	Dat	e:			By:								

Tariff No.	27				_ 2	Re	vised Page No.	49(A)					
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	G-9	<u>)</u>								
Service Area	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container												
Compaction	Ratio 3·1				Size or Typ	e of Co	ntainer						
Permanent S		2 Yard	3 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yar							
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$136.23 (R)	ļ		\$238.91 (R)	\$355.	.28 (R)						
Special Pic		\$142.77 (R)		` '	\$245.44 (R)	+	.82 (R)						
Temporary S		,		`	,			•					
Pickup Rat		\$142.77 (R)	\$196.15	(R)	\$245.44 (R)	\$361.	.82 (R)						
An initial deli A flat monthly described in	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.												
Customers re	employee disconnects eceiving service will rec lity price adjustment wil	eive a commod	ity price adju	ustm	ent of (\$0.49)	credit p	er yard per pick-up),					
Above rates	include \$4.55 per yard,	per pick-up for	recycling se	ervice	9.								
		Recycling ser	vice rates o	on th	nis page expir	e on: F	ebruary 28, 2023						
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022		(For Offici	ial I I	se Onlv)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
			(1 51 511161		<i>(</i>		4462	1					
Docket No. T	-G	Da	te:			By: _							

Tariff No.	27	19 Revised Page No50							
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent		3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard							
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$234.87 (R) \$309.84 (R) \$456.55 (R)							
Special Pi		\$241.44 (R) \$316.41 (R) \$453.07 (R)							
Temporary									
Pickup Ra		\$241.44 (R) \$316.41 (R) \$453.07 (R)							
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.									
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023									
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022	Effective Date: March 1, 2022							
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. 7	ΓG-	Date: By:							

Tariff No.	27				-	2	Revised Page N	o. 50(A)	
	me/Permit Nun rade Name(s)	nber: Murrey's	<u>Disposal Co., In</u>	с G-9					
Sarvice Area	· Pierce County	Comp		with recycling (C	Customer-owne o Multi-Family r	d contair	ner)		
Service Area	. Flerce County	as described if	T Appendix A						
Compaction I	Ratio 4:1				Size or Ty	pe of Co	ntainer		
Permanent S	Service			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Ya			
Each Sche	duled Pickup			\$233.77 (R)	\$308.39 (R)	\$454.4	I1 (R)		
Special Pic				\$240.31 (R)	\$314.93 (R)	\$450.9	95 (R)		
Temporary S	Service			-					
Pickup Rat				\$240.31 (R)	\$314.93 (R)	\$450.9	95 (R)		
Accessorial c	particular trip. charges assess very charge of some charge, per contractions.	No credit will be ed (lids, unlocki \$42.63 will be as	service requeste e given for partia ng, unlatching, o ssessed if custo manent regularl	ally-filled contain etc.) mers request de	ers. elivery of a com	npactor.			
If a company	employee disc	onnects/reconn	ects a compacto	or a charge of \$	7.14 per haul w	ill be ass	sessed.		
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.									
				Recycling serv	vice rates on tl	his page	expire on: Febru	ary 28, 2023	
Issued By:	Heather Garlar	nd							
Jeeus Data:	February 15, 2	0 22					Effective Data:	Sentember 1 2	U33
issue Dale:	i epiualy 15, 2	UZZ		For Official Use	Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2	UZS
			,	2 2.3 2 22	• /				
Docket No. T	·G		Date:		By: _				

Tariff No.	27	_	_19_	Revised Page No.	51		
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
	<u>l</u>	tem 255 Container Service Dur Compacted Material with recycling (Applies only to services provided Rates stated per contai	Customer-ov to Multi-Fam	wned container) nily residence			
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A					
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container						
Permanent :	Service	4 Yard		6 Yard			
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$35	56.94 (R)	\$514.76 (R)			
Special Pic	ckups	\$36	63.52 (R)	\$521.34 (R)			
Temporary S		<u> </u>		` , ,	•		
Pickup Ra		\$36	63.52 (R)	\$521.34 (R)			
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company Customers re	unless local governr Customer will be charges assessed (lid very charge of \$42.83 y charge, per contained Item 75.	Service is defined as no less than ment requires more frequent service arged for service requested, even it redit will be given for partially-filled of the service in the service is a compact of the service is a compact of the service is a compact of a charge eceive a commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the compact of the service is a compac	e or unless progression of fewer containers. uest delivery led customer progression of \$7.17 progression of \$0.49)	putrescibles are involved ainers are serviced on a y of a compactor. It is may be made if computer haul will be assessed or credit per yard per pick-	uted as		
Above rates include \$4.57 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023							
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022	(For Official Use	e Only)	Effective Date	e: March 1, 2022		
		(FOI Official Use	= Only)				
Docket No. 7	G	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	27	_	_2	Revised Pag	ge No.	51(A)				
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
Comics Ans	C	tem 255 Container Service Dumper Compacted Material with recycling (Cust Applies only to services provided to M Rates stated per container,	omer- ulti-Fa	owned container) mily residence						
Service Area	i. Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A								
Compaction		Size or Type of Container								
Permanent		4 Yard		6 Yard						
	eduled Pickup	\$355.26		\$512.35 (R)						
Special Pi		\$361.8	1 (R)	\$518.89 (R)						
Temporary :										
Pickup Ra	te	\$361.8	1 (R)	\$518.89 (R)						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.										
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	February 15, 2022			Effect	tive Date:	September 1, 2023				
	<u>-</u>	(For Official Use On	ly)							
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:		By:						